UNDERGRADUATE IN-STATE SUMMER 2016

Bursar’s Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

TUITION PER SEMESTER Q"

bursar.colorado.edu

Mandatory fees also apply, see reverse side

A&S/ENVD/EDUC™) MUSIC CMCIM
CREDIT COF STIPEND TOTAL STUDENT SHARE TOTAL STUDENT SHARE TOTAL STUDENT SHARE
HOURS $75/HR TUITION AFTER COF TUITION AFTER COF TUITION AFTER COF
1 $75 $463 $388 $476 $401 $526 $451
2 $150 $926 $776 $952 $802 $1,052 $902
3 $225 $1,389 $1,164 $1,428 $1,203 $1,578 $1,353
4 $300 $1,852 $1,552 $1,904 $1,604 $2,104 $1,804
5 $375 $2,315 $1,940 $2,380 $2,005 $2,630 $2,255
6 $450 $2,778 $2,328 $2,856 $2,406 $3,156 $2,706
7 $525 $3,241 $2,716 $3,332 $2,807 $3,682 $3,157
8 $600 $3,704 $3,104 $3,808 $3,208 $4,208 $3,608
9 $675 $4,167 $3,492 $4,284 $3,609 $4,734 $4,059
10 $750 $4,630 $3,880 $4,760 $4,010 $5,260 $4,510
11 $825 $5,093 $4,268 $5,236 $4,411 $5,786 $4,961
12 $900 $5,556 $4,656 $5,712 $4,812 $6,312 $5,412
13 $975 $5,631 $4,656 $5,787 $4,812 $6,387 $5,412
14 $1,050 $5,706 $4,656 $5,862 $4,812 $6,462 $5,412
15 $1,125 $5,781 $4,656 $5,937 $4,812 $6,537 $5,412
16 $1,200 $5,856 $4,656 $6,012 $4,812 $6,612 $5,412
17 $1,275 $5,931 $4,656 $6,087 $4,812 $6,687 $5,412
18(2) $1,350 $6,006 $4,656 $6,162 $4,812 $6,762 $5,412
BUSINESS ENGINEERING
CREDIT COF STIPEND TOTAL STUDENT SHARE TOTAL STUDENT SHARE COLLEGE OPPORTUNITY FUND
HOURS $75HR TUITION AFTER COF TUITION AFTER COF (COF) $75 per credit hour per
1 $75 $654 $579 $588 $513 semester
2 $150 $1,308 $1,158 $1,176 $1,026 , ,
3 $225 $1,962 $1,737 $1,764 $1,539 ClOIF TS ClamarB HEEier
4 $300 $2.616 $2.316 $2.352 $2.052 Eirowdlng statg tax d_oIIar support for
gher education to in-state under-
5 $375 $3,270 $2,895 $2,940 $2,565 graduates. Students must apply and
6 $450 $3,924 $3,474 $3,528 $3,078 authorize the COF stipend online by
7 $525 $4,578 $4,053 $4,116 $3,501 the deadline in order to avoid paying
8 $600 $5,232 $4,632 $4,704 $4,104 total tuition instead of student share.
9 $675 $5,886 $5,211 $5,292 $4,617
10 $750 $6,540 $5,790 $5,880 $5,130 More information http://
11 $825 $7,194 $6,369 $6,468 $5,643 wwyv.collorado.edu/reqlstrar/
12 $900 §7,848 $6,048 $7,056 $6156 ~  Leaslralon-aradesiapoly-and.
13 $975 $7.923 $6.948 $7.131 $6.156 authorize-college-opportunity-fund.
14 $1,050 $7,998 $6,948 $7,206 $6,156
15 $1,125 $8,073 $6,948 $7,281 $6,156
16 $1,200 $8,148 $6,948 $7,356 $6,156
17 $1,275 $8,223 $6,948 $7,431 $6,156
182 $1,350 $8,298 $6,948 $7,506 $6,156

The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency, degree, and number of credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate.
These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Rates may be subject to change.

(MA&S = Arts & Sciences; ENVD = Environmental Design; EDUC = Education; CMCI = College of Media, Communication and Information
@Total tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18. Student share remains the same.
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http://www.colorado.edu/registrar/registration-grades/apply-and-authorize-college-opportunity-fund
http://www.colorado.edu/registrar/registration-grades/apply-and-authorize-college-opportunity-fund
http://www.colorado.edu/registrar/registration-grades/apply-and-authorize-college-opportunity-fund
http://www.colorado.edu/registrar/registration-grades/apply-and-authorize-college-opportunity-fund

UNDERGRADUATE IN-STATE

FEES PER SEMESTER
bursar.colorado.edu

Tuition also applies, see reverse side

Maymester, Augmester, Sessions E, F
No fees other than course & program fees

SUMMER 2016

Q’ Bursar’s Office
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

6 or fewer credit hours
$0.00

7 or more credit hours
$0.00

Sessions A, B, BS1, BS2, Independent Study
Student Activity Fee

Rec Center Expansion Fee

Student Health Fee

Mental Health Resource Fee

Student Information System Fee

Student Computing Fee

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee

Student Bus & Bike Programs

Capital Construction Fee

Subtotal without course & program fees

6 or fewer credit hours
93.05
33.32
26.00

6.50
7.00
33.62
10.00
85.00
+85.00
$379.49

7 or more credit hours
93.05
33.32
26.00

6.50
7.00
67.24
10.00
85.00
+170.00
$498.11

Session C

Student Activity Fee

Rec Center Expansion Fee
Student Health Fee

Mental Health Resource Fee
Student Information System Fee
Student Computing Fee

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee
Student Bus & Bike Programs
Capital Construction Fee
Subtotal without course & program fees

6 or fewer credit hours
148.88
53.31
42.00
10.50
7.00
33.62
10.00
85.00
+85.00
$475.31

7 or more credit hours
148.88
53.31
42.00
10.50
7.00
67.24
10.00
85.00
+170.00
$593.93

Session D and/or any combination of sessions A, B, C, D, BS1, BS2
Student Activity Fee

Rec Center Expansion Fee

Student Health Fee

Mental Health Resource Fee

Student Information System Fee

Student Computing Fee

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee

Student Bus & Bike Programs

Capital Construction Fee

Subtotal without course & program fees

6 or fewer credit hours
186.10
66.64
52.00
13.00
7.00
33.62
10.00
85.00
+85.00
$538.36

7 or more credit hours
186.10
66.64
52.00
13.00
7.00
67.24
10.00
85.00
+170.00
$656.98

Course and Program Fees

Departments may charge course and program fees. See http://bursar.colorado.edul/tuition-fees/fees-description/program-fees/.

New Student Fee (one-time fee upon entering a degree program)
New undergraduates and undergraduate transfers ~ $182


http://bursar.colorado.edu/tuition-fees/fees-description/program-fees/

