UNDERGRADUATE IN-STATE

TUITION PER SEMESTER

bursar.colorado.edu

Mandatory fees also apply, see reverse side

		A&S/ENVD/EDUC ⁽¹⁾		MUSIC		CMCI ⁽¹⁾	
CREDIT HOURS	COF STIPEND \$75/HR	TOTAL TUITION	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF	TOTAL TUITION	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF	TOTAL STU TUITION	JDENT SHARE AFTER COF
1	\$75	\$463	\$388	\$476	\$401	\$526	\$451
2	\$150	\$926	\$776	\$952	\$802	\$1,052	\$902
3	\$225	\$1,389	\$1,164	\$1,428	\$1,203	\$1,578	\$1,353
4	\$300	\$1,852	\$1,552	\$1,904	\$1,604	\$2,104	\$1,804
5	\$375	\$2,315	\$1,940	\$2,380	\$2,005	\$2,630	\$2,255
6	\$450	\$2,778	\$2,328	\$2,856	\$2,406	\$3,156	\$2,706
7	\$525	\$3,241	\$2,716	\$3,332	\$2,807	\$3,682	\$3,157
8	\$600	\$3,704	\$3,104	\$3,808	\$3,208	\$4,208	\$3,608
9	\$675	\$4,167	\$3,492	\$4,284	\$3,609	\$4,734	\$4,059
10	\$750	\$4,630	\$3,880	\$4,760	\$4,010	\$5,260	\$4,510
11	\$825	\$5,093	\$4,268	\$5,236	\$4,411	\$5,786	\$4,961
12	\$900	\$5,556	\$4,656	\$5,712	\$4,812	\$6,312	\$5,412
13	\$975	\$5,631	\$4,656	\$5,787	\$4,812	\$6,387	\$5,412
14	\$1,050	\$5,706	\$4,656	\$5,862	\$4,812	\$6,462	\$5,412
15	\$1,125	\$5,781	\$4,656	\$5,937	\$4,812	\$6,537	\$5,412
16	\$1,200	\$5,856	\$4,656	\$6,012	\$4,812	\$6,612	\$5,412
17	\$1,275	\$5,931	\$4,656	\$6,087	\$4,812	\$6,687	\$5,412
18(2)	\$1,350 l	\$6,006	\$4,656	\$6,162	\$4,812	\$6,762	\$5,412
		BUSINESS		ENGINEERING			
		BU	SINESS	EN	GINEERING		
CREDIT	COF STIPEND					COLLEGE OPPORTU	NITY FUND
CREDIT HOURS	COF STIPEND \$75/HR		SINESS STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF	EN TOTAL TUITION	GINEERING STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF	COLLEGE OPPORTU (COF) \$75 per credit l	
	\$75/HR	TOTAL TUITION	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF	TOTAL TUITION	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF	COLLEGE OPPORTU (COF) \$75 per credit I semester	
HOURS 1	\$75/HR \$ 75	TOTAL TUITION \$654	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579	TOTAL TUITION \$588	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513	(COF) \$75 per credit l semester	hour per
HOURS 1 2	\$75/HR \$75 \$150	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026	(COF) \$75 per credit l semester COF is Colorado's met	h our per
HOURS 1 2 3	\$75/HR \$ 75	TOTAL TUITION \$654	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158 \$1,737	TOTAL TUITION \$588	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026 \$1,539	(COF) \$75 per credit l semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax dolla	h our per hod for ar support for
HOURS 1 2	\$75/HR \$75 \$150 \$225	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308 \$1,962	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176 \$1,764	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026	(COF) \$75 per credit I semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax doll higher education to in-t	hour per thod for ar support for state under-
HOURS 1 2 3 4	\$75/HR \$75 \$150 \$225 \$300	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308 \$1,962 \$2,616	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158 \$1,737 \$2,316	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176 \$1,764 \$2,352	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026 \$1,539 \$2,052	(COF) \$75 per credit l semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax doll higher education to in- graduates. Students m	hour per hod for ar support for state under- ust apply and
HOURS 1 2 3 4 5	\$75/HR \$75 \$150 \$225 \$300 \$375	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308 \$1,962 \$2,616 \$3,270	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158 \$1,737 \$2,316 \$2,895	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176 \$1,764 \$2,352 \$2,940	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026 \$1,539 \$2,052 \$2,565	(COF) \$75 per credit I semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax doll higher education to in-s graduates. Students m authorize the COF stip	hour per thod for ar support for state under- ust apply and end online by
HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6	\$75/HR \$75 \$150 \$225 \$300 \$375 \$450	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308 \$1,962 \$2,616 \$3,270 \$3,924	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158 \$1,737 \$2,316 \$2,895 \$3,474	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176 \$1,764 \$2,352 \$2,940 \$3,528	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026 \$1,539 \$2,052 \$2,565 \$3,078	(COF) \$75 per credit l semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax doll higher education to in- graduates. Students m	hour per thod for ar support for state under- ust apply and end online by a avoid paying
HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	\$75/HR \$75 \$150 \$225 \$300 \$375 \$450 \$525	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308 \$1,962 \$2,616 \$3,270 \$3,924 \$4,578	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158 \$1,737 \$2,316 \$2,895 \$3,474 \$4,053	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176 \$1,764 \$2,352 \$2,940 \$3,528 \$4,116	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026 \$1,539 \$2,052 \$2,565 \$3,078 \$3,591	(COF) \$75 per credit I semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax doll higher education to in-s graduates. Students m authorize the COF stip the deadline in order to	hour per thod for ar support for state under- ust apply and end online by a avoid paying
HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	\$75/HR \$75 \$150 \$225 \$300 \$375 \$450 \$525 \$600	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308 \$1,962 \$2,616 \$3,270 \$3,924 \$4,578 \$5,232	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158 \$1,737 \$2,316 \$2,895 \$3,474 \$4,053 \$4,632	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176 \$1,764 \$2,352 \$2,940 \$3,528 \$4,116 \$4,704	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026 \$1,539 \$2,052 \$2,565 \$3,078 \$3,591 \$4,104	(COF) \$75 per credit l semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax doll- higher education to in graduates. Students m authorize the COF stip the deadline in order to total tuition instead of s More information http://	thod for ar support for state under- ust apply and end online by avoid paying student share.
HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	\$75/HR \$75 \$150 \$225 \$300 \$375 \$450 \$525 \$600 \$675 \$750 \$825	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308 \$1,962 \$2,616 \$3,270 \$3,924 \$4,578 \$5,232 \$5,886	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158 \$1,737 \$2,316 \$2,895 \$3,474 \$4,053 \$4,632 \$5,211	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176 \$1,764 \$2,352 \$2,940 \$3,528 \$4,116 \$4,704 \$5,292	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026 \$1,539 \$2,052 \$2,565 \$3,078 \$3,591 \$4,104 \$4,617 \$5,130 \$5,643	(COF) \$75 per credit I semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax doll higher education to in graduates. Students m authorize the COF stip the deadline in order to total tuition instead of s More information http:// www.colorado.edu/reg	hour per thod for ar support for state under- ust apply and end online by o avoid paying student share.
HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	\$75/HR \$75 \$150 \$225 \$300 \$375 \$450 \$525 \$600 \$675 \$750 \$825 \$900	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308 \$1,962 \$2,616 \$3,270 \$3,924 \$4,578 \$5,232 \$5,886 \$6,540 \$7,194 \$7,848	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158 \$1,737 \$2,316 \$2,895 \$3,474 \$4,053 \$4,632 \$5,211 \$5,790 \$6,369 \$6,948	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176 \$1,764 \$2,352 \$2,940 \$3,528 \$4,116 \$4,704 \$5,292 \$5,880 \$6,468 \$7,056	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026 \$1,539 \$2,052 \$2,565 \$3,078 \$3,591 \$4,104 \$4,617 \$5,130 \$5,643 \$6,156	(COF) \$75 per credit I semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax dolla higher education to in graduates. Students m authorize the COF stip the deadline in order to total tuition instead of s More information <u>http://www.colorado.edu/regiregistration-grades/app</u>	hour per hod for ar support for state under- ust apply and end online by avoid paying student share. <u>/</u> <u>istrar/</u> <u>bly-and-</u>
HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	\$75/HR \$75 \$150 \$225 \$300 \$375 \$450 \$525 \$600 \$675 \$750 \$825 \$900 \$975	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308 \$1,962 \$2,616 \$3,270 \$3,924 \$4,578 \$5,232 \$5,886 \$6,540 \$7,194 \$7,848 \$7,923	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158 \$1,737 \$2,316 \$2,895 \$3,474 \$4,053 \$4,632 \$5,211 \$5,211 \$5,790 \$6,369 \$6,948 \$6,948	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176 \$1,764 \$2,352 \$2,940 \$3,528 \$4,116 \$4,704 \$5,292 \$5,880 \$6,468 \$7,056 \$7,131	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026 \$1,539 \$2,052 \$2,565 \$3,078 \$3,591 \$4,104 \$4,617 \$5,130 \$5,643 \$6,156 \$6,156	(COF) \$75 per credit I semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax doll higher education to in graduates. Students m authorize the COF stip the deadline in order to total tuition instead of s More information http:// www.colorado.edu/reg	hour per hod for ar support for state under- ust apply and end online by avoid paying student share. <u>/</u> <u>istrar/</u> <u>bly-and-</u>
HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	\$75/HR \$75 \$150 \$225 \$300 \$375 \$450 \$525 \$600 \$675 \$750 \$825 \$900 \$975 \$1,050	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308 \$1,962 \$2,616 \$3,270 \$3,924 \$4,578 \$5,232 \$5,886 \$6,540 \$7,194 \$7,848 \$7,923 \$7,998	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158 \$1,737 \$2,316 \$2,895 \$3,474 \$4,053 \$4,632 \$5,211 \$5,211 \$5,790 \$6,369 \$6,948 \$6,948 \$6,948	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176 \$1,764 \$2,352 \$2,940 \$3,528 \$4,116 \$4,704 \$5,292 \$5,880 \$6,468 \$7,056 \$7,131 \$7,206	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026 \$1,539 \$2,052 \$2,565 \$3,078 \$3,591 \$4,104 \$4,617 \$5,130 \$5,643 \$6,156 \$6,156 \$6,156	(COF) \$75 per credit I semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax dolla higher education to in graduates. Students m authorize the COF stip the deadline in order to total tuition instead of s More information <u>http://www.colorado.edu/regiregistration-grades/app</u>	hour per hod for ar support for state under- ust apply and end online by avoid paying student share. <u>/</u> <u>istrar/</u> <u>bly-and-</u>
HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	\$75/HR \$75 \$150 \$225 \$300 \$375 \$450 \$525 \$600 \$675 \$750 \$825 \$900 \$975 \$1,050 \$1,125	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308 \$1,962 \$2,616 \$3,270 \$3,924 \$4,578 \$5,232 \$5,886 \$6,540 \$7,194 \$7,848 \$7,923 \$7,998 \$8,073	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158 \$1,737 \$2,316 \$2,895 \$3,474 \$4,053 \$4,632 \$5,211 \$5,790 \$6,369 \$6,948 \$6,948 \$6,948 \$6,948	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176 \$2,352 \$2,940 \$3,528 \$4,116 \$4,704 \$5,292 \$5,880 \$6,468 \$7,056 \$7,131 \$7,206 \$7,281	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026 \$1,539 \$2,052 \$2,565 \$3,078 \$3,591 \$4,104 \$4,617 \$5,130 \$5,643 \$6,156 \$6,156 \$6,156 \$6,156	(COF) \$75 per credit I semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax dolla higher education to in graduates. Students m authorize the COF stip the deadline in order to total tuition instead of s More information <u>http://www.colorado.edu/regiregistration-grades/app</u>	hour per hod for ar support for state under- ust apply and end online by avoid paying student share. <u>/</u> <u>istrar/</u> <u>bly-and-</u>
HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	\$75/HR \$75 \$150 \$225 \$300 \$375 \$450 \$525 \$600 \$675 \$750 \$825 \$900 \$975 \$1,050 \$1,125 \$1,200	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308 \$1,962 \$2,616 \$3,270 \$3,924 \$4,578 \$5,232 \$5,886 \$6,540 \$7,194 \$7,848 \$7,923 \$7,998 \$8,073 \$8,148	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158 \$1,737 \$2,316 \$2,895 \$3,474 \$4,053 \$4,632 \$5,211 \$5,790 \$6,369 \$6,948 \$6,948 \$6,948 \$6,948 \$6,948	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176 \$1,764 \$2,352 \$2,940 \$3,528 \$4,116 \$4,704 \$5,292 \$5,880 \$6,468 \$7,056 \$7,131 \$7,206 \$7,281 \$7,356	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026 \$1,539 \$2,052 \$2,565 \$3,078 \$3,591 \$4,104 \$4,617 \$5,130 \$5,643 \$6,156 \$6,156 \$6,156 \$6,156 \$6,156	(COF) \$75 per credit I semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax dolla higher education to in graduates. Students m authorize the COF stip the deadline in order to total tuition instead of s More information <u>http://www.colorado.edu/regiregistration-grades/app</u>	hour per hod for ar support for state under- ust apply and end online by avoid paying student share. <u>/</u> <u>istrar/</u> <u>bly-and-</u>
HOURS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	\$75/HR \$75 \$150 \$225 \$300 \$375 \$450 \$525 \$600 \$675 \$750 \$825 \$900 \$975 \$1,050 \$1,125	TOTAL TUITION \$654 \$1,308 \$1,962 \$2,616 \$3,270 \$3,924 \$4,578 \$5,232 \$5,886 \$6,540 \$7,194 \$7,848 \$7,923 \$7,998 \$8,073	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$579 \$1,158 \$1,737 \$2,316 \$2,895 \$3,474 \$4,053 \$4,632 \$5,211 \$5,790 \$6,369 \$6,948 \$6,948 \$6,948 \$6,948	TOTAL TUITION \$588 \$1,176 \$2,352 \$2,940 \$3,528 \$4,116 \$4,704 \$5,292 \$5,880 \$6,468 \$7,056 \$7,131 \$7,206 \$7,281	STUDENT SHARE AFTER COF \$513 \$1,026 \$1,539 \$2,052 \$2,565 \$3,078 \$3,591 \$4,104 \$4,617 \$5,130 \$5,643 \$6,156 \$6,156 \$6,156 \$6,156	(COF) \$75 per credit I semester COF is Colorado's met providing state tax dolla higher education to in graduates. Students m authorize the COF stip the deadline in order to total tuition instead of s More information <u>http://www.colorado.edu/regiregistration-grades/app</u>	hour per hod for ar support for state under- ust apply and end online by avoid paying student share. <u>/</u> <u>istrar/</u> <u>bly-and-</u>

The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency, degree, and number of credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Rates may be subject to change.

(1)A&S = Arts & Sciences; ENVD = Environmental Design; EDUC = Education; CMCI = College of Media, Communication and Information (2)Total tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18. Student share remains the same.



SUMMER 2016

Bursar's Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

UNDERGRADUATE IN-STATE

FEES PER SEMESTER

bursar.colorado.edu

Maymester, Augmester, Sessions E, F

Tuition also applies, see reverse side

Maymester, Augmester, Sessions E, F	o of lewer creat hours	
No fees other than course & program fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
Sessions A, B, BS1, BS2, Independent Study	6 or fewer credit hours	7 or more credit hours
Student Activity Fee	93.05	93.05
Rec Center Expansion Fee	33.32	33.32
Student Health Fee	26.00	26.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	6.50	6.50
Student Information System Fee	7.00	7.00
Student Computing Fee	33.62	67.24
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	10.00	10.00
Student Bus & Bike Programs	85.00	85.00
Capital Construction Fee	<u>+85.00</u>	<u>+170.00</u>
Subtotal without course & program fees	\$379.49	\$498.11
Session C	6 or fewer credit hours	7 or more credit hours
Student Activity Fee	148.88	148.88
Rec Center Expansion Fee	53.31	53.31
Student Health Fee	42.00	42.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	10.50	10.50
Student Information System Fee	7.00	7.00
Student Computing Fee	33.62	67.24
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	10.00	10.00
Student Bus & Bike Programs	85.00	85.00
Capital Construction Fee	+85.00	<u>+170.00</u>
Subtotal without course & program fees	\$475.31	\$593.93
Session D and/or any combination of sessions A, B, C, D, BS1, BS2	6 or fewer credit hours	7 or more credit hours
Student Activity Fee	186.10	186.10
Rec Center Expansion Fee	66.64	66.64
Student Health Fee	52.00	52.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	13.00	13.00
Student Information System Fee	7.00	7.00
Student Computing Fee	33.62	67.24
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	10.00	10.00
Student Bus & Bike Programs	85.00	85.00
Capital Construction Fee	+85.00	+170.00
Subtotal without course & program fees	\$538.36	\$656.98

Course and Program Fees

Departments may charge course and program fees. See http://bursar.colorado.edu/tuition-fees/fees-description/program-fees/.

New Student Fee (one-time fee upon entering a degree program) New undergraduates and undergraduate transfers \$182

SUMMER 2016

7 or more credit hours



6 or fewer credit hours

Bursar's Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER